Bulletin MM-02
October 2002
(Replaces MM-96A • 8/99)
Medium Profile Unit Coolers
MMT6 - Air Defrost
MLT6/MLT4 - Electric Defrost
MLG6/MLG4 - Hot Gas Defrost
2 © 2002, Heatcraft Refrigeration Products LLC

Tomorrow’s Technology
Innovative Thermo-Flex™ Coil Design
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
M  MT6  130  B  A
Vintage
Voltage:
A = 115/1/60 N = 110/1/50
B = 208-230/1/60 Q = 220/1/50
C = 208-230/3/60 R = 380/1/50
D = 460/3/60 V = 380/3/50
M = 460/1/60
Capacity  X  100
Larkin Medium Profile
Unit Cooler
Fins Per Inch/Defrost:
MT6 =  6 FPI Air Defrost
LT6 =  6 FPI Electric Defrost
LT4 =  4 FPI Electric Defrost
LG6 =  6 FPI Hot Gas Defrost
LG4 =  4 FPI Hot Gas Defrost
4
Air Defrost Capacities
Model MMT6 Air Defrost 50 Hz.
    Capacity  Fan Data          Motor Data
                            BTUH / watts *�Air Throw  Ft. / m Total Amps
Model       6°C TD    CFM /   Dia. Diffused Extended 110/ 220/ 380/
MMT6     -4°C SST     m3h No. In. / mm    (Std.)    (Opt.) HP 1/ 50 1/50 1/50
130 11,960 2,070 1 18 45 60 1/4 4.0 1.8 1.03,500 3,520    457 13.5 18.5
155 14,260 1,980 1 18 45 60 1/4 4.0 1.8 1.04,180 3,370    457 13.5 18.5
245 22,540 4,140 2 18 45 60 1/4 8.0 3.6 2.06,600 7,040    457 13.5 18.5
300 27,600 3,960 2 18 45 60 1/4 8.0 3.6 2.08,080 6,730    457 13.5 18.5
365 33,580 6,210 3 18 45 60 1/4 12.0 5.4 3.09,840 10,560    457 13.5 18.5
450 41,400 5,940 3 18 45 60 1/4 12.0 5.4 3.012,130 10,100    457 13.5 18.5
510 46,920 8,280 4 18 45 60 1/4 16.0 7.2 4.013,740 14,080    457 13.5 18.5
600 55,200 7,920 4 18 45 60 1/4 16.0 7.2 4.016,170 13,460    457 13.5 18.5
710 65,320 9,450 5 18 45 60 1/4 � 9.0 5.019,130 16,070    457 13.5 18.5
* Standard wire fan guards promote air diffusion; optional molded fan guards allow for extended air throw.
� Air throw data based on 12-ft. high ceilings with no obstructions where velocity drops to 50 FPM.
Model MMT6 Air Defrost 60 Hz.
  Capacity Fan Data             Motor Data
                        BTUH / watts *�Air Throw FT / m Total Amps
Model    10°F TD CFM /   Dia. Diffused      Extended 115 / 208-230 460/
MMT6   +25°F SST m3h No. In. / mm         (Std.)   (Opt.) HP 1 / 60 1/60 1/60
130 13,000 2,300 1 18 50 65 1/4 4.0 1.8 1.03810 3,910 457 15 20
155 15,500 2,200 1 18 50 65 1/4 4.0 1.8 1.04540 3,740 457 15 20
245 24,500 4,600 2 18 50 65 1/4 8.0 3.6 2.07180 7,820 457 15 20
300 30,000 4,400 2 18 50 65 1/4 8.0 3.6 2.08790 7,480 457 15 20
365 36,500 6,900 3 18 50 65 1/4 12.0 5.4 3.010,690 11,730 457 15 20
450 45,000 6,600 3 18 50 65 1/4 12.0 5.4 3.013,180 11,220 457 15 20
510 51,000 9,200 4 18 50 65 1/4 16.0 7.2 4.014,940 15,640 457 15 20
600 60,000 8,800 4 18 50 65 1/4 16.0 7.2 4.017,570 14,960 457 15 20
710 71,000 10,500 5 18 50 65 1/4 �� 9.0 5.020,790 17,850 457 15 20
* Standard wire fan guards promote air diffusion; optional molded fan guards allow for extended air throw.
� Air throw data based on 12-ft. high ceilings with no obstructions where velocity drops to 50 FPM.